EET

Atty. Docket No. 5000-5133 Page 1 of 2

102607158

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 11.14.05 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Katsuyoshi FUJITA Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, Japan Hidehito KUBO Keiji TOH Akiko KUMANO Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ Yes No Nature of conveyance: Patent Application number(s) Assignment **TBA** Other Filing Date(s): Herewin Execution Date(s): November 4, 2003 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Steven F. Meyer Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No. ___ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500 , Order No. 5000-5133. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Sleven F. Meyes Name of Person Signing Date: Steven F. Meyer November 14, 2003 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Reg. No. 35,613

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

Page 2

805447 v1 117/19/2003 SDENEGE1 00000008 10713134 01 71/892:

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of the information in **Item 1**:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Daigoro MORI



Continuation of the information in **Item 2**:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha l, Toyota-cho Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan

Continuation of the information in **Item 3**:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date(s): November 4, 2003

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0397

Docket No		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:					
Katsuyoshi FUJITA, Hidehito KUBO, Keiji TOH and Akiko KUMANO all of c/o					
Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki, 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, Japan					
Daigoro MORI of c/o Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi, Japan					
(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))					
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:					
SOLID FILLING TANK					
(title of discovery or invention)					
[] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,					
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and					
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI of WHEREAS: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, Japan					

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(name and address of assignee)

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of

1. Toyota-cho. Toyota-shi. Aichi. Japan

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Dollar (\$), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

295045 1

Docket	No.					
		 	 _	 	 	

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature:	Katsuyoshi	Katsuyoshi Fujita		
	First name	Middle initial	Last name	
Citizenship: Japa	an			
IN WITNESS WHER 19:2003.	REOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed my seal	this 4th day of November	
STATE OF) ss.:			
COUNTY OF)			
On this day of	, 19, before	me, the undersigned aut	hority, personally appeared	
Assignment, and who	own to me to be the individual duly acknowledged to me that purposed therein specified.		5 5	
Notary Public				
•				

- 2 -

A de la characteria	Hidel		
Assignor's signature:	First name	Middle initial	Last name
Citizenship: Japan			
IN WITNESS WHEREO \$\ddots \delta 2003.	F, I have hereunto set i	my hand and affixed my seal	this 4th day of November
STATE OF) ss.:		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of	, 19	_, before me, the undersigned	d authority, personally
to me known and known Assignment, and who dul- deed for the uses and purp	y acknowledged to me	ual who is described in and w that he executed the same as	tho executed the foregoing his own voluntary act and
Notary Public			
Assignor's signature:	Keigi Ter First name	Middle initial	Last name
Citizenship: Japan	That name		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and affixed my seal t	his 4th day of November,
STATE OF) ss.:		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of	, 19, befor	e me, the undersigned author	ity, personally appeared
to me known and known to Assignment, and who duly deed for the uses and purp	y acknowledged to me t	nal who is described in and which that he executed the same as h	ho executed the foregoing his own voluntary act and
Notary Public	· ·		
FORM: ASSIGN.PAT Rev. 10/04/94			
		- 4.	

295045_1

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0400

Docket No.

Assignor's signature:	Akiko K	umano	
Assignor a signature.	First name	Middle initial	Last name
Citizenship: Japan			·
IN WITNESS WHEREC)F, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my seal	this <u>4th</u> day of <u>November</u>
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	ss.:)		
On this day of appeared	, 19	_, before me, the undersigned	authority, personally
to me known and known Assignment, and who du deed for the uses and pu	ily acknowledged to me	ual who is described in and w that he executed the same as	ho executed the foregoing his own voluntary act and
Notary Public			
A	Daigoro	Mori	
Assignor's signature:	First name	Middle initial	Last name
Citizenship: Japan			
IN WITNESS WHEREO 19:2003.	F, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and affixed my seal tl	nis <u>4th</u> day of <u>November</u> ,
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	ss.:)		
On this day of	, 19, befor	e me, the undersigned authori	ty, personally appeared
to me known and known Assignment, and who du deed for the uses and pur	ly acknowledged to me t	nal who is described in and which that he executed the same as h	no executed the foregoing is own voluntary act and
Notary Public			
FORM: ASSIGN.PAT Rev. 10/04/94			
norae I		- 4.	

295045_1

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0401

Docket No.

Atty. Docket No. 5000-5133

Page 1 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Katsuyoshi FUJITA		Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki				
	Hidehito KUBO		Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, Japan				
	Keiji TOH						
	Akiko KUMANO		<u>o</u>				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Patent Application number(s)				
			TBA SST				
	Other						
	Execution Date(s): November 4, 2003		Filing Date(s): Herewith				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue		A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.				
	New York, New York 10154		Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No				
			Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account <u>13-4500</u> , Order No. <u>5000-5133</u> . (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
8.	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.							
Nan	ne of Person Signing	100	Date:				
Stev	ren F. Meyer Xleven F.	Kei	November 14, 2003				
Reg.	No. 35,613 Total no. of pages including cover sheet	t, atta	chments and document: 6				
	DO NOT DEFINE		IC DODITION				

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

Page 2

805447 v1

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0402